## Privacy Policy

Content Creation by Laurence Magaly collects different types of personal data for business purposes only. I need these personal data to provide you with services, to keep in contact during our work agreement, to provide customer support and to gather valuable information to improve my business. I will collect this information by for example, filling in contact forms, or by e-mail.

Content Creation by Laurence Magaly respects the privacy of the client. Content Creation by Laurence Magaly treats and incorporates all personal data that are provided conform the applicable law. Especially the law General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR), Algemene Verordening Gegevensbescherming (AVG) in Dutch. For the protection of the personal data we use appropriate security measures.

The personal data you share with me will only be retained for as long as necessary. The information will never be shared with third parties.

Content Creation by Laurence Magaly may use your personal information to send you newsletters, e-mails or other information related to the services. If you no longer want to receive e-mails, you can contact me via <a href="mailto:contact@laurencemagaly.com">contact@laurencemagaly.com</a>

This Privacy Policy is effective from 01-01-2023. I reserve the right to update or change the privacy policy at any time. The privacy policy can always be found on the website. You will be notified through the e-mail address that you provided, will there be any changes in the future.